
       2024 Ridge Softball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Teams Location Time

Sat. Jan. 27 Frisco Reedy (Scrim.) JV/V Away 11:00/1:00

Tues. Jan. 30 Stephenville (Scrim.) JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Fri. Feb. 2 Arlington Heights (Scrim.) Varsity Home 6:00

Tues. Feb. 6 Grand Prairie (Scrim.) JV/V Away 5:00/7:00

Fri. Feb. 9 Bridgeport (Scrim.) JV/V Away 5:00/7:00

Tues. Feb. 13 Saginaw JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Thurs. Feb. 15 Stephenville Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Fri. Feb. 16 Stephenville Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Sat. Feb. 17 Stephenville Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Tues. Feb. 20 Northwest JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Thurs. Feb. 22 Ferris Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Fri. Feb. 23 Ferris Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Sat. Feb. 24 Ferris Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Tues. Feb. 27 Arlington JV/V Home 5:30/7:00

Thurs. Feb. 29 Saginaw Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Fri. Mar. 1 Saginaw Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Sat. Mar. 2 Saginaw Tournament Varsity Away TBA

Tues. Mar. 5 *Byron Nelson JV/V Away 5:00/7:00

Fri. Mar. 8 *Eaton (Circle of Friends) JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Mon. Mar. 11 *Timber Creek JV/V Away 10:00/12:00

Tues. Mar. 19 *Keller JV/V Away 5:00/7:00

Thurs. Mar. 21 Saginaw JV Tournament JV Away TBA

Fri. Mar. 22 *Central JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Sat. Mar. 23 Saginaw JV Tournament JV Away TBA

Tues. Mar. 26 *Carroll JV/V Away 5:00/7:00

Thurs. Mar. 28 *Byron Nelson JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Tues. Apr. 2 *Eaton JV/V Away 5:00/7:00

Fri. Apr. 5 *Timber Creek (Youth Night) JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Tues. Apr. 9 Open

Fri. Apr. 12 *Keller (Teacher Appreciation) JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

Tues. Apr. 16 *Central JV/V Away 5:00/7:00

Fri. Apr. 19 *Carroll (Senior Night) JV/V Home 5:00/7:00

*Denotes District 4-6A

District Certification April 23 

Bi-District Certification April 27 

Area Certification May 4 

Regional Quarterfinals May 11 

Regional Semi-Final May 18 

Regional Playoffs May 25 

State Tournament May 28-June 1 

Head Coach:  Michael Dansby Trainers:  Josh Hale, Jamey Snodgrass,

Assistant Coaches:  Rikki Rice, Dana Moore, Nashay Winston

Kristal Robeson, Robin Magan  Athletic Director:  Eric Persyn 

Girls Coordinator:  Valery Jackson  Principal:  Amanda Burruel 

Campus Athletic Coordinator:  Derek Ramsey  Superintendent: 

           Respect The Ridge


